
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022239 PCN Date: 27-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
0.64III 8P,12P,16P,24P,28P,40P Plug Assy

Descrip�on of Changes
Add housing resin source for parts produced in TE Connec�vity Manufacturing Thailand 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Dear Customer, this is a no�ce about adding housing resin source for parts produced in TE Connec�vity Manufacturing Thailand for business con�ngency
purpose. An internal release based on TE specifica�on will be executed before any delivery to assure no nega�ve influence on quality and form-fit-func�on of the concerned
products. There will be no change in the component and final product manufacturing or shipping loca�on. These PNs are TE proprietary designs and considered catalog/general
market products. A Level 1 PPAP and/or sample will be submi�ed upon request via TE Sales Representa�ve. Submission will not occur without request. PPAP disposi�on
response is required within 14 days of submission date or it will be considered approved.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

30-APR-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1674312-1 NO
1674312-2 NO
1717106-1 NO
1717106-2 NO
1717109-2 NO
1717112-1 NO
1717112-2 NO
1717115-1 NO
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