

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022239

PCN Date: 27-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: 0.64III 8P,12P,16P,24P,28P,40P Plug Assy

Description of Changes

Add housing resin source for parts produced in TE Connectivity Manufacturing Thailand

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.Dear Customer, this is a notice about adding housing resin source for parts produced in TE Connectivity Manufacturing Thailand for business contingency purpose. An internal release based on TE specification will be executed before any delivery to assure no negative influence on quality and form-fit-function of the concerned products. There will be no change in the component and final product manufacturing or shipping location. These PNs are TE proprietary designs and considered catalog/general market products. A Level 1 PPAP and/or sample will be submitted upon request via TE Sales Representative. Submission will not occur without request. PPAP disposition response is required within 14 days of submission date or it will be considered approved.

Estimated D	Dates:
-------------	--------

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	30-APR-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1674312-1</u>	NO						
<u>1674312-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717106-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717106-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717109-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717112-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717112-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717115-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1674312-1	NO)					
1674312-2	NO						
1717106-1	NO						
1717106-2	NO						
1717109-2	NO						
1717112-1	NO						
<u>1717112-2</u>	NO						
1717115-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1674312-1	NO						
1674312-2	NO						
1717106-1	NO						
1717106-2	NO						
1717109-2	NO						
1717112-1	NO						
1717112-2	NO						
<u>1717115-1</u>	NO						